City of Batavia (City Logo)

Proclamation

- WHEREAS, children are the highest priority of our city; and
- WHEREAS, the children are the future of Batavia; and
- **WHEREAS,** it is especially important that the citizens of our city be aware of the needs of our children; and
- **WHEREAS,** all citizens of our city are promoting a safe and healthy environment for our children; and
- WHEREAS, during the month of June, all citizens of Batavia should unite in aiding to further the cause of hope for our children.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jeffery D. Schielke, Mayor of the City of Batavia, Illinois, do hereby officially proclaim, Sunday, June 8, 2008 shall be know as **"CHILDREN'S DAY"** in the City of Batavia, and urge the entire community to come to together to participate in giving faith, hope, and love to our children.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Batavia to be affixed this 8th day of June 2008.

(Seal of City)

(Signature of Jeffery D. Schielke) Mayor